hunt all legal game in this state by filing an application with the Commissioner of Conservation and Natural 

Resources or any judge of probate or other person authorized to issue the license, stating his or her age, race, 

place of residence and post office address and after paying to the person issuing the license a fee of two hundred 

seventy-three dollars ($273), plus a two dollars ($2) issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to adjustment as 

provided for in Section 2 of the act adding this language. 

Every person making application for a nonresident hunting license as provided in this section and Sections

[...]

licenses provided for in Sections 9-11-46 and 9-11-47, by paying the license fees herein specified, which licenses 

will authorize the holder of the license to hunt in this state for a period of days specified on the license from the 

day the license was issued: 

(1) A "nonresident all game 10-day trip hunting license," the cost of which shall be one hundred sixty-eight 

dollars ($168), plus a two dollars ($2) issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to adjustment as provided 

for in Section 2 of the act adding this language. This license shall be valid for those legal hunting hours 

occurring during the then current license year for a period not to exceed 240 consecutive hours from the 

beginning date and time, as selected and designated by the licensee to the issuing agent at the time of 

issuance.  

(2) A "nonresident all game 3-day trip hunting license," the cost of which shall be one hundred eighteen 

dollars ($118), plus a two dollars ($2) issuance fee, which fees shall be subject to adjustment as provided 

for in Section 14 of the act adding this language. This license shall be valid for those legal hunting hours 

occurring during the then current license year for a period not to exceed 72 consecutive hours from the